## OF PUBLICATION

## December 20, 2024

Regional Municipality of Durham

Brock Road (Regional Road 1) rehabilitation in the Township of Uxbridge

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: CONTRACT NO. D2024-56 Brock Road (Regional Road 1) rehabilitation, in the Township of Uxbridge, Regional Municipality of Durham

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 16, 2024

Name of owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for service: Box 623 605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Name of contractor: Brennan Paving & Construction Ltd

Address for service: 281 Hillmount Rd., Suite 101 Markham ON L6C 2S3

Name of payment certi er: D. Waechter, P.Eng. Director, Transportation

and Field Services Regional Municipality of Durham

Address: Box 623 605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Owner at above address

Publication date: December 20, 2024

Form ID: F9-103367

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103367</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice